FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

**

PUBLIC AGENDA RESULTS **

Tallahassee, Florida

February 8, 2011

Case Name & No. Vote
Roll Call Jose Luis-Rodriguez
William H. Hollimon
G. Gregory King
Alia Faraj-Johnson
Brian Seymour
E. Leon Jacobs, Jr.
Approval of Minutes Jose Luis-Rodriguez Approved 6-0
January 10, 2011 William H. Hollimon
G. Gregory King
Thomas Rossin
Brian Seymour
E. Leon Jacobs, Jr.
Jerry Melvin, Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-217 Fine $528.80.
Christopher P. Kennedy, Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-222 Fine $297.
Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc., Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
Employee Nonpartisan Fine $650.
Committee,
FEC 10-246
Mike Hill, Motion to find no unusual circumstances but 5-0
FEC 10-247 reduce fine to $1,150 because of mitigating factors.
Commissioner King recused himself.
Melvin Propis, Motion to find unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-258 Fine waived in full.
John C. Byrne, IlI, Motion to find unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-348 Fine waived in full.
Daniel O’Brien, Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-351 Fine $88.75.
CWA District 3 Political Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0

Education Committee,
FEC 10-352

Fine $375.
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Citizens for Science and Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
Ethics, Inc., Fine $25.
FEC 10-353
Manatee Education Fine was paid in full before appeal presented to
Association (Tiger), Commission. Case was not heard.
FEC 10-354
David J. Burman, Motion to find no willfulness. Case dismissed. 6-0
FEC 08-258
Richard Reidy, Motion to find unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-355 Fine waived in full.
Alison Rampersad, Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-359 Fine $445.
Keith Fitzgerald, Motion to find unusual circumstances. 6-0
FEC 10-360 Fine waived in full.
Mike Lameyer, Motion to allow cases to be presented by qualified  6-0
FEC 10-362 representative.
Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
Fine $575.
Independent Party of Motion to find no unusual circumstances. 6-0
Florida, Fine $95.79.
FEC 10-363
Nassau County Fire Rescue Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
Professional PAC and Matt Fine $2,500.
Waggoner, Chair,
FEC 10-189
School District of Palm Motion to approve Consent Order. 4-1
Beach County and Arthur C. Fine $750.
Johnson,
FEC 10-315 Commissioner Seymour recused himself.
Vibert White, Motion to find: 5-1
FEC 09-164 Willfulness and 4 counts of violating §106.09(1),
F.S., and fine $4,000.
Douglas M. Guetzloe and Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
Ax the Tax, Fine $750.
FEC 08-308
Marjorie A. Baker, Motion to find no willfulness. 6-0
FEC 10-125 Case dismissed.
Wayne Whitaker Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-014 Fine $100.
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Maria Mari, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 09-154 Fine $750.

FEC 09-214

Darin Wade Mellinger, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-042 Fine $1,750.

Jeff Triplett, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-322 Fine $500.

Sarah E. Rumpf, Motion to find NPC. 6-0
FEC 10-249

Lisa M. Feroli, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-278 Fine $250.

Christopher Dorworth, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-210

Phillip Russo, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-290

Gregory Reynolds, Motion to allow Complainant’s Withdrawal of 5-1
FEC 10-143 Complaint.

Burton J. Lee, I, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-321 Fine $2,500.

Linda Saul-Sena, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-293 Fine $75.

Phyllis C. Hope, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-267 Fine $350.

Charles A. Wallace, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-277 Fine $250.

Mark L. McCarty, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-279 Fine $350.

Donald M. Hill, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-314 Fine $100.

Brian Highberger, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-337 Fine $250.

Oliver G. Gilbert, I11, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-364 Fine $1,500.

Robert H. Sharkey, Motion to find PC of: 6-0
FEC 10-201 1 count of §104.271(2), F.S.
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Raymond Sanchez, Motion to find NPC. 6-0
FEC 10-181
Brieanna Daigle, Motion to find NPC. 6-0
FEC 10-203
Laura McCoy, Motion to find NPC. 6-0
FEC 10-239
Ronald McCoy, Motion to find NPC. 6-0
FEC 10-240
Sebastian Alexander, Motion to find NPC. 6-0

FEC 10-319

Other Business:

1. Budget Update Executive Director Rosanna Catalano updated
Commission on budget matters.

2 Rules Commission directed staff to work with Attorney
General’s Office for review of agency rules.
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February 9, 2011

Case Name & No. Vote
Roy M. Terry, IlI, Motion to approve Complainant’s Motionto  6-0
FEC 10-336 Withdraw Complaint.
Donald L. Palmer, Director, Motion to find complaint legally 6-0
and the Division of insufficient. Case closed.
Elections,
FEC 10-338
Venice Gondolier Sun Complainant withdrew Motion. Case not
newspaper, heard.
FEC 10-346
Timothy Meerbott, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-160 Fine $500.
Steven Mueller, Motion to find PC of: 5-1
FEC 10-175 1 count of violating §106.143(1)(a), F.S.
Alejandro S. Cruzet, Motion to approve Consent Order. 6-0
FEC 10-182 Fine $650.
Matthew Falconer, Motion to approve Consent Order. 5-1
FEC 10-197 (JM) Fine $1,000.
Freda Sherman Stevens, Motion to find PC of: 6-0
FEC 10-020 6 counts of violating §§106.07(5) &

106.19(1)(c), F.S.

Freda Sherman Stevens, Motion to find unusual circumstances. 5-1
FEC 10-361 Fine waived in full.
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